DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

2021-00307 RECEIVED: 04/19/21 FILED: 04/19/21 FINAL: 12/08/21 REOPENED: 11/23/21

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Larry Raymond Bailey, Complainant; West Laurel Water Association, Inc. Defendant

CASE CODE

Complaints - Rates, Service

UTILITIES:

West Laurel Water Association, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

INDEX OF EVE	1410.
12/08/21	Order Entered: 1. Larry Raymond Bailey's motion for reconsideration is denied. 2. This matter is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
11/23/21	
	Larry Raymond Bailey Motion to Reconsider Final Order
11/17/21	Order Entered: 1. Complainant's complaint and amended complaint against West Laurel Water Association, Inc. are dismissed.
	2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
10/04/21	Order Entered: 1. On or before October 22, 2021, Mr. Bailey shall file a response stating whether West Laurel Water refunded Mr. Bailey the \$3.01 late fee. 2. Mr. Bailey shall submit his response to the Commission by electronic mail at PSCED@ky.gov or by U.S. Mail at PO Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40602-0615.
10/04/21	Larry Raymond Bailey Reply to West Laurel Water Association, Inc.
10/04/21	Larry Raymond Bailey Addendum Reply to West Laurel Water Association, Inc.
10/01/21	West Laurel Water Association, Inc. Response to Complainants Motion To Deny Defendants Motion to
	Dismiss
09/30/21	Larry Raymond Bailey Motion to Deny
09/23/21	West Laurel Water Association, Inc. Motion to Dismiss
09/23/21	Larry Raymond Bailey Response to Commission Staff First Request for Information
09/21/21	West Laurel Water Association, Inc. Response to Commission Staff First Request for Information
09/14/21	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LARRY RAYMOND BAILEY
09/14/21	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO WEST LAUREL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
09/02/21	Order Entered: Mr. Bailey's motion for reconsideration is denied.
08/31/21	Larry Bailey Reply to West Laurel Water Association, Inc.
08/27/21	West Laurel Water Association, Inc. Answer to Complaint
08/23/21	Larry Bailey Request to Reconsider Order
08/18/21	West Laurel Water is HEREBY ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written
00/10/21	answer regarding whether Mr. Bailey
04/19/21	was properly charged a late fee within ten days from the date of entry of this Order. Larry Raymond Bailey V. West Laurel Water Association, Inc.

Total Number of Cases: 1